in the utilization of proceeds of the initial public offer made by the Company in January 2025.  

The Company vide its prospectus dated 21st January 2025, made an issue of 61,30,000 Equity shares of  

Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each at an issue price of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four Only) 

per share aggregating to Rs. 7,601.20 Lakhs. The particulars of the deployment of the funds raised through 

public issue and the proposed variation in the same is given in Annexure - A.  

The aforesaid variation is subject to the approval of members of the Company is pursuant to the Section 27